
Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/12/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Bruyn Papillon Karen Gorman NQ 38.59 4.3794



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/12/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 53.45 3.1618

12008 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 53.13 3.1809



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/12/2021

176

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 48.81 3.6058



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 3/12/2021

182

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Why Border Collie Cathy Westbrook100 44.17 4.1204

20009 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ NT

20044 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ 39.97 4.5534

20039 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 41.35 4.4015

20048 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 65.06 2.7974



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/12/2021

182

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 58.64 3.1037



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/12/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 43.25 3.9075

8007 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 46.72 3.6173

8024 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 51.49 3.2822

8016 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 52.91 3.1941

8030 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 53 3.1887

8029 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 53.42 3.1636

8006 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 53.8 3.1413

8001 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 54.83 3.0823

8005 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 69.44 2.4338



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/12/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 36.18 4.6711

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 36.7 4.6049

12011 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.55 4.3839

12017 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 40.63 4.1595

12001 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 52.31 3.2307

12022 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 54.45 3.1038

12009 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol100 59.13 2.8581

12013 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT

12016 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 43.94 3.8462

12002 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 55.58 3.0407

12003 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 61.52 2.7471

12023 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 65.03 2.5988



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/12/2021

176

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Vita Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 40.86 4.3074

16034 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 43.23 4.0712

16004 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 48.01 3.6659

16011 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 50.44 3.4893

16026 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 55.83 3.1524

16019 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 38.51 4.5702

16016 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 42.94 4.0987

16033 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 45.72 3.8495

16020 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ 66.35 2.6526

16018 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 74.28 2.3694



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 3/12/2021

182

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 34.38 5.2938

20066 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 35.03 5.1955

20027 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 37.36 4.8715

20075 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 37.63 4.8366

20063 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 37.82 4.8123

20028 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 37.84 4.8097

20012 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 39.36 4.624

20032 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 42.14 4.3189

20040 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 42.41 4.2914

20068 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 47.89 3.8004

20017 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 49.19 3.6999

20029 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 49.25 3.6954

20051 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 50.78 3.5841

20031 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 51.33 3.5457

20035 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ NT

20046 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20001 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ NT

20050 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 45.03 4.0417

20071 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 49.58 3.6708

20037 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 52.17 3.4886

20018 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 52.69 3.4542

20025 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross NQ 54.39 3.3462

20030 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 54.54 3.3370

20033 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 58.73 3.0989



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/12/2021

182

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 35.47 5.1311

24003 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 45.57 3.9939

20011 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 46.17 3.942

24016 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24007 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24012 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza NQ NT

24004 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ NT

24002 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 45.14 4.0319



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/12/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Lady Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/12/2021

182

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Zuke German Shepherd Dog Mavis Adam NQ 60.14 3.0263



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

YGRC 3/12/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 51.24 3.2982

4003 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson100 60.26 2.8045

4001 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 44.42 3.8046

4005 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 87.32 1.9354



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/12/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 40.88 4.1341

8012 Gus All American Cathy Bisset NQ 51.05 3.3105



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 3/12/2021

176

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 38.67 4.5513

12025 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 50.23 3.5039

12012 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 52.6 3.3460

12027 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 51.29 3.4315



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/12/2021

182

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 40.86 4.4542

16007 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 42.03 4.3302

16032 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 42.35 4.2975

16008 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 44.18 4.1195

16037 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 53.14 3.4249

16024 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 58.29 3.1223

16012 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw100 60.4 3.0132

16040 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 51.87 3.5088

16035 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead NQ 63.08 2.8852



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 3/12/2021

182

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 41.53 4.3824

20004 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 55.04 3.3067

20003 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 59.73 3.0470

20054 Rafer Rhodesian Ridgeback Kathie Driesbach NQ 84.56 2.1523

20070 Molly Boxer Hanne Tierney NQ 88.09 2.0661



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 57.28

8013 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 58.09

8001 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 63.68



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 38.26

12013 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 40.63

12016 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 41.36

12008 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo100 46.22

12001 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ NT

12011 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12002 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 64.31



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Vita Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 38.72

16019 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 38.85

16020 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ NT

16016 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ NT

16033 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 40.67

20025 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross NQ NT

20032 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.47

20009 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ 49.57



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 45.14

24003 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 49.98



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 44.98

16024 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 60.65



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 61.23

20011 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 56.88

20004 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 58.69



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Bruyn Papillon Karen Gorman100 34.14

8006 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote100 44.18

8013 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 49.52

8001 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 43.61



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 36.98

12017 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 37.99

12001 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 42.31

12013 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT

12011 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12005 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ NT

12008 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 40.42

12002 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 49.87



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 32.26

16033 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 24.01

16028 Vita Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 33.04

16005 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 47.67

16020 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ 53.73



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne100 30.79

20012 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 32.34

20029 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 36.04

20025 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross100 38.33

20068 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 39.77

20009 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ NT

20063 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20035 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 33.99

20032 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 43.82

20033 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 43.98



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 34.49

24003 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 37.78

24002 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 39.51



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 29.77



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

55

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 33.76



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 33.55

16007 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 41.86

16024 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 45.87

16010 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 50.81



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 3/12/2021

0

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 35.43

20003 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ NT

20004 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 44.94



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

YGRC 3/12/2021

164

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Bruyn Papillon Karen Gorman NQ 34.86 4.7045



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/12/2021

164

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 3/12/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 41.1 4.1119

16020 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ 59.37 2.8466



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/12/2021

175

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore NQ NT

20009 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ NT

20034 Why Border Collie Cathy Westbrook NQ NT

20039 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 34.16 5.123



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 3/12/2021

175

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 55 3.1818



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

YGRC 3/12/2021

164

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 31.39 5.2246

8017 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 33.67 4.8708

8007 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 38 4.3158

8016 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 41.51 3.9509

8001 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky100 42.03 3.902

8024 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 43.54 3.7667

8006 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ NT

8030 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 42.97 3.8166

8005 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 55.01 2.9813



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/12/2021

164

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 28.17 5.8218

12005 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 29.4 5.5782

12013 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 30.83 5.3195

12016 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 31.77 5.1621

12002 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 39.15 4.1890

12009 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol100 43.9 3.7358

12001 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ NT

12011 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12017 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ NT

12008 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 38.79 4.2279

12023 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 43.91 3.7349

12022 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 51.04 3.2132

12003 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 54.15 3.0286



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 3/12/2021

169

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson100 24.83 6.8063

16034 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 33.41 5.0584

16004 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 37.5 4.5067

16011 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 40.28 4.1956

16026 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 42.52 3.9746

16033 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 29.38 5.7522

16028 Vita Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 30.58 5.5265

16019 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 32.66 5.1745

16013 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 47.4 3.5654



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/12/2021

175

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 25.44 6.8789

20027 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.15 6.6922

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.47 6.3706

20075 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 27.69 6.32

20028 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 27.94 6.2634

20012 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 30.37 5.7623

20001 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh100 31.39 5.5750

20035 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 31.57 5.5432

20025 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross100 33.18 5.2743

20068 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 35.16 4.9772

20037 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 38.07 4.5968

20017 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 38.14 4.5884

20063 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20040 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ NT

20071 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20050 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen NQ NT

20046 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20033 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ NT

20032 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20029 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ NT

20030 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20018 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 39.25 4.4586

20031 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 40.49 4.3221

20051 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 51.34 3.4086



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/12/2021

175

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 51.75 3.3816
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 3/12/2021

175

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 26.58 6.5839

24012 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 30.69 5.7022

24007 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 44.13 3.9656

24003 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ NT

24016 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24004 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ NT

20011 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 37.29 4.6929

24002 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 43.41 4.0313



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Lady Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ 66.13 2.48



Preferred Excellent
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20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Molly Boxer Hanne Tierney100 54.22 3.2276

20008 Zuke German Shepherd Dog Mavis Adam NQ 42.46 4.1215



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 28.68 5.7183

4004 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 41.14 3.9864

4005 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 53.12 3.0873

4003 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 60.65 2.7040



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 34.4 4.7674

8012 Gus All American Cathy Bisset100 35.4 4.6328

8027 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT



Preferred Masters
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Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 31.62 5.3447

12027 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 39.63 4.2644

12025 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 45.67 3.7005

12012 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 55.23 3.0599



Preferred Masters
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16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 33.19 5.2727

16037 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 38.13 4.5896

16040 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 39.44 4.4371

16035 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead100 40.73 4.2966

16024 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 43.58 4.0156

16012 Zirka All American Sheila Eliasziw100 48.65 3.5971

16010 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ NT

16008 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 29.77 5.8784

16032 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 39.71 4.407



Preferred Masters
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Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 30.15 5.8043

20003 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 49.15 3.5605

20004 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ NT

20054 Rafer Rhodesian Ridgeback Kathie Driesbach NQ NT


